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Metric

  FREE RUNNING

M2 - 0.4 TL05022 TL05023 TL05024 TL05025 TL05026 45024 45025 45026 45028 45029 2KHEM-F2 2KREM-F2 N/A 2KIPM-2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2KRTM-2 2KRPM-M2 2.1

M2.5 - 0.45 TL05252 TL05253 TL05254 TL05255 TL05256 45254 45255 45256 45258 45259 TL55257 TL55257GH TL55252K - TL55251 TL55252K - TL55250    TL55252K - 2KRTM-2.5 2KRPM-M2.5 2.6 #37

M3 - 0.5 TL05032 TL05033 TL05034 TL05035 TL05036 45034 45035 45036 45038 45039 TL55037 TL55037GH TL55032K - TL55031 TL55032K - TL55030     TL55032K - 2KRTM-3 2KRPM-M3 3.2 1/8

M4 - 0.7 TL05042 TL05043 TL05044 TL05045 TL05046 45044 45045 45046 45048 45049 TL55047 TL55047GH TL55042K - TL55041 TL55042K - TL55040    TL55042K - 2KRTM-4 2KRPM-M4 4.2 11/64

M5 - 0.8 TL05052 TL05053 TL05054 TL05055 TL05056 45054 45055 45056 45058 45059 TL55057 TL55057GH TL55052K - TL55051 TL55052K - TL55050    TL55052K - 2KRTM-5 2KRPM-M5 5.2 13/64

M6 - 1 TL05062 TL05063 TL05064 TL05065 TL05066 45064 45065 45066 45068 45069 TL55067 TL55067GH TL55062K - TL55061 TL55062K - TL55060    TL55062K - 2KRTM-6 2KRPM-M6 6.3 1/4

M8 - 1.25 TL05082 TL05083 TL05084 TL05085 TL05086 45084 45085 45086 45088 45089 TL55087 TL55087GH TL55082K - TL55081 TL55082K - TL55080    TL55082K - 2KRTM-8 2KRPM-M8 8.3 21/64

M10 - 1.5 TL05102 TL05103 TL05104 TL05105 TL05106 45104 45105 45106 45108 45109 TL55107 TL55107GH TL55102K - TL55101 TL55102K - 2KPAM-10 - 2KIPM-10K 2KRTM-10 2KRPM-M10 10.3 13/32

M12 - 1.75 TL05122 TL05123 TL05124 TL05125 TL05126 45124 45125 45126 45128 45129 TL55127 TL55127GH TL55122K - TL55121 TL55122K - 2KPAM-12 - 2KIPM-12K 2KRTM-12 2KRPM-M12 12.5 31/64

M14 - 2 TL05142 TL05143 TL05144 N/A N/A 45144 45145 45146 45148 45149 TL55147 N/A TL55142K - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 14.5 37/64

M16 - 2 TL05162 TL05163 TL05164 N/A N/A 45164 45165 45166 45168 45169 TL55167 N/A TL55162K - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 16.5 21/32

  LOCKING

M2.5 - 0.45 TL15252 TL15253 TL15254 TL15255 TL15256 45254 45255 45256 45258 45259 2KHEM-L2.5 2KREM-L2.5 N/A 2KIPM-2.5 TL55251 TL55252K - TL55250    TL55252K 2KRTM-2.5 2KRPM-M2.5 2.6 #37

M3 - 0.5 TL15032 TL15033 TL15034 TL15035 TL15036 45034 45035 45036 45038 45039 2KHEM-L3 2KREM-L3 N/A 2KIPM-3 TL55031 TL55032K - TL55030    TL55032K 2KRTM-3 2KRPM-M3 3.2 1/8

M4 - 0.7 TL15042 TL15043 TL15044 TL15045 TL15046 45044 45045 45046 45048 45049 2KHEM-L4 2KREM-L4 N/A 2KIPM-4 TL55041 TL55042K - TL55040    TL55042K 2KRTM-4 2KRPM-M4 4.2 11/64

M5 - 0.8 TL15052 TL15053 TL15054 TL15055 TL15056 45054 45055 45056 45058 45059 2KHEM-L5 2KREM-L5 N/A 2KIPM-5 TL55051 TL55052K - TL55050    TL55052K 2KRTM-5 2KRPM-M5 5.2 13/64

M6 - 1 TL15062 TL15063 TL15064 TL15065 TL15066 45064 45065 45066 45068 45069 2KHEM-L6 2KREM-L6 N/A 2KIPM-6 TL55061 TL55062K - TL55060    TL55062K 2KRTM-6 2KRPM-M6 6.3 1/4

M8 - 1.25 TL15082 TL15083 TL15084 TL15085 TL15086 45084 45085 45086 45088 45089 2KHEM-L8 2KREM-L8 N/A 2KIPM-8 TL55081 TL55082K - TL55080    TL55082K 2KRTM-8 2KRPM-M8 8.3 21/64

M10 - 1.5 TL15102 TL15103 TL15104 TL15105 TL15106 45104 45105 45106 45108 45109 2KHEM-L10 2KREM-L10 N/A 2KIPM-10 TL55101 TL55102K - 2KPAM-10 - 2KIPM-10K 2KRTM-10 2KRPM-M10 10.3 13/32

M12 - 1.75 TL15122 TL15123 TL15124 TL15125 TL15126 45124 45125 45126 45128 45129 2KHEM-L12 2KREM-L12 N/A 2KIPM-12 TL55121 TL55122K - 2KPAM-12 - 2KIPM-12K 2KRTM-12 2KRPM-M12 12.5 31/64

UNC
  FREE RUNNING

#2 - 56 TL03522 TL03523 TL03524 TL03525 TL03526 43524 43525 43526 43528 43529   TL53527 TL53527GH TL53522K - TL53521 TL53522K - TL53520    TL53522K - TL53523 TL53524K 2.1 3/32

#4 - 40 TL03542 TL03543 TL03544 TL03545 TL03546 43544 43545 43546 43548 43549 TL53547 TL53547GH TL53542K - TL53541 TL53542K - TL53540    TL53542K - TL53543 TL53544K 3.0 #31

#6 - 32 TL03562 TL03563 TL03564 TL03565 TL03566 43564 43565 43566 43568 43569 TL53567 TL53567GH TL53562K - TL53561 TL53562K - TL53560    TL53562K - TL53563 TL53564K 3.7 #25

#8 - 32 TL03582 TL03583 TL03584 TL03585 TL03586 43584 43585 43586 43588 43589 TL53587 TL53587GH TL53582K - TL53581 TL53582K - TL53580    TL53582K - TL53583 TL53584K 4.4 11/64

#10 - 24 TL03602 TL03603 TL03604 TL03605 TL03606 43604 43605 43606 43608 43609 2KHEC-3 TL53607GH* - 2KIPC-3K 2KPHC-3 - 2KIPC-3K 2KPAC-3 2KIPC-3K 2KRTC-3 2KRPC-3K 5.0 13/64

1/4 - 20 TL03042 TL03043 TL03044 TL03045 TL03046 43044 43045 43046 43048 43049 TL53047 TL53047GH TL53042K - 2KPHC-4 - 2KIPC-4K TL53040    TL53042K - 2KRTC-4 2KRPC-4K 6.7 17/64

5/16 - 18 TL03052 TL03053 TL03054 TL03055 TL03056 43054 43055 43056 43058 43059 TL53057 TL53057GH - 2KPAC-5K 2KPHC-5 - 2KIPC-5K 2KPAC-5 - 2KIPC-5K 2KRTC-5 2KRPC-5K 8.3 21/64

3/8 - 16 TL03062 TL03063 TL03064 TL03065 TL03066 43064 43065 43066 43068 43069 TL53067 TL53067GH - 2KPAC-6K 2KPHC-6 - 2KIPC-6K 2KPAC-6 - 2KIPC-6K 2KRTC-6 2KRPC-6K 9.9 25/64

1/2 - 13 TL03082 TL03083 TL03084 TL03085 TL03086 43084 43085 43086 43088 43089 TL53087 N/A TL53082K - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.0 17/32

  LOCKING

#2 - 56 TL13522 TL13523 TL13524 TL13525 TL13526 43524 43525 43526 43528 43529 TL53527 TL53527GH TL53522K - TL53521 TL53522K - TL53520    TL53522K - TL53523 TL53524K 2.1 3/32

#4 - 40 TL13542 TL13543 TL13544 TL13545 TL13546 43544 43545 43546 43548 43549 TL53547 TL53547GH TL53542K - TL53541 TL53542K - TL53540    TL53542K - TL53543 TL53544K 3.0 #31

#6 - 32 TL13562 TL13563 TL13564 TL13565 TL13566 43564 43565 43566 43568 43569 TL53567 TL53567GH TL53562K - TL53561 TL53562K - TL53560    TL53562K - TL53563 TL53564K 3.7 #25

#8 - 32 TL13582 TL13583 TL13584 TL13585 TL13586 43584 43585 43586 43588 43589 TL53587 TL53587GH TL53582K - TL53581 TL53582K - TL53580    TL53582K - TL53583 TL53584K 4.4 11/64

#10 - 24 TL13602 TL13603 TL13604 TL13605 TL13606 43604 43605 43606 43608 43609 2KHEC-3 TL53607GH* - 2KIPC-3K 2KPHC-3 - 2KIPC-3K 2KPAC-3 - 2KIPC-3K 2KRTC-3 2KRPC-3K 5.0 13/64

1/4 - 20 TL13042 TL13043 TL13044 TL13045 TL13046 43044 43045 43046 43048 43049 TL53047 TL53047GH TL53042K - 2KPHC-4 - 2KIPC-4K TL53040    TL53042K - 2KRTC-4 2KRPC-4K 6.7 17/64

5/16 - 18 TL13052 TL13053 TL13054 TL13055 TL13056 43054 43055 43056 43058 43059 TL53057 TL53057GH TL53052K - 2KPHC-5 - 2KIPC-5K 2KPAC-5 - 2KIPC-5K 2KRTC-5 2KRPC-5K 8.3 21/64

3/8 - 16 TL13062 TL13063 TL13064 TL13065 TL13066 43064 43065 43066 43068 43069 TL53067 TL53067GH TL53062K - 2KPHC-6 - 2KIPC-6K 2KPAC-6 - 2KIPC-6K 2KRTC-6 2KRPC-6K 9.9 25/64

1/2 - 13 TL13082 TL13083 TL13084 - - 43084 43085 43086 43088 43089 TL53087 TL53087GH TL53082K N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.0 17/32

UNF
  FREE RUNNING

#10 - 32 TL04602 TL04603 TL04604 TL04605 TL04606 44604 44605 44606 44608 44609 TL54607 TL54607GH TL54602K - TL54601 TL54602K - TL54600    TL54602K - TL54603 TL54604K 5.1 13/64

1/4 - 28 TL04042 TL04043 TL04044 TL04045 TL04046 44044 44045 44046 44048 44049 N/A N/A N/A N/A TL54041 TL54042K - TL54040    TL54042K - 2KRTF-4 2KRPF-4K 6.6 17/64

5/16 - 24 TL04052 TL04053 TL04054 TL04055 TL04056 44054 44055 44056 44058 44059 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2KPHF-5 - 2KRPF-5K TL54050    TL54052K - 2KRTF-5 2KRPF-5K 8.2 21/64

3/8 - 24 TL04062 TL04063 TL04064 N/A N/A 44064 44065 44066 44068 44069 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2KPHF-6 - 2KRPF-6K TL54060    TL54062K - 2KRTF-6 2KRPF-6K 9.8 25/64

  LOCKING

#10 - 32 TL14602 TL14603 TL14604 TL14605 TL14606 44604 44605 44606 44608 44609 TL54607L TL54607LGH TL54602K - TL54601 TL54602K - TL54600    TL54602K - TL54603 TL54604K 5.1 13/64

1/4 - 28 TL14042 TL14043 TL14044 TL14045 TL14046 44044 44045 44046 44048 44049 N/A N/A N/A N/A TL54041 TL54042K - TL54040    TL54042K - 2KRTF-4 2KRPF-4K 6.6 17/64

5/16 - 24 TL14052 TL14053 TL14054 TL14055 TL14056 44054 44055 44056 44058 44059 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2KPHF-5 - 2KRPF-5K TL54050    TL54052K - 2KRTF-5 2KRPF-5K 8.2 21/64

3/8 - 24 TL14062 TL14063 TL14064 TL14065 TL14066 44064 44065 44066 44068 44069 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2KPHF-6 - 2KRPF-6K TL54060    TL54062K - 2KRTF-6 2KRPF-6K 9.8 25/64

 POWER TOOLS (Air)
  Description Recoil Part No.

PNEUMATIC DRIVER, SMALL AND LARGE FEA ADAPTERS INCLUDED	 REC-10K

ELECTRIC  DRIVER - 110V - US PLUG	 REC-12US

ELECTRIC DRIVER - 220V - UK PLUG	 REC-12UK

ELECTRIC DRIVER - 220V - AUS PLUG	 REC-12AUS

ELECTRIC DRIVER - 220V - EUR PLUG	 REC-12EU

 MANUAL TOOL ACCESSORIES
  Description Recoil Part No. Advanex Part No.

GAGE HOLDER	 TL5000 2KREH-UI

STAR HANDLE	 PW3SK

  DIAGRAM OF RECOIL INSERT PART EXAMPLE

 MANUAL TOOL AC CESSORIES

Note:	 			 
Replacement Pawl Kit (Includes 2 x Pins & 2 x Springs)		
* Low volume - Limited Availability			 

Thread Bulk Inserts Taps Hex / Round Electric Installation Tool Prewinder Hand Tool Prewinder Air Tool Removal Tool Drill 
Chart

Size / 
Pitch 1D 1.5D 2D 2.5D 3D Taper Inter Bott

SP 
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Tool
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Tool

Recoil 
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Rep. 

Pawl Kit
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Rep. 
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Removal 
Tool

 Spare 
Pawl Kit mm In

TL   0   5  0  8  2   Y     A G

Tangless

First Digit = Product Group
0 = Inserts Bulk - Free Running
1 = Inserts Bulk - Self Locking

Second Digit = Thread Type
3 = UNC
4 = UNF, UNEF, UNS, etc.
5 = METRIC Coarse

Fifth Digit = Length

Special Suffixes

Length in 1/2
Diameters
2 = 1D
3 = 1.5D
4 = 2D
5 = 2.5D
6 = 3D

Third and Fourth Digit = Thread Diameter

AG = Silver plated
C = Cadmium plated
D = Dry film lubrication
P = Phosphor Bronze
SF = Strip Feed
T = Nitronic 60
X = Inconel X750
Y = 316 Stainless Steel
V = Passivate
Z = Zinc Nickel

0 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
1 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
2 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
3 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
4 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
5 = size in 1mm’s (ie 08 = 8mm)
6 = size in 1/16”s (ie 08 = 1/2”)
7 = size in 1mm’s (ie 08 = 8mm)
8 = size in 1mm’s (ie 08 = 8mm)

Example: TL05082YAG = Tangless M8 - 1.25 x 1D 316SS,  silver plated insert

www.hfs.howmet.com


